

IA No. 2/2025

RC 0032024A0035 Dated 08.09.2024

CBI Vs. Mohd. Arif & Ors. (Applicant Kishlaya Sharan Singh)
CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

U/s 61(2) of BNS 2023 r/w 7,7A & 8 of PC Act 1988 (as amended in 2018)

19.03.2025

Fresh I.A received from the Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Shishr Mathur and Ms. Muskan Tyagi,
Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

This is an application seeking permission to travel abroad (Shanghai, China) from 19.04.2025 to 30.04.2025. Copy supplied to CBI.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the CBI for filing reply on the next date of hearing.

Be listed for reply and consideration on **7th April,2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 19.03.2025