

CBI No. 132/2024

RC 0032024A0035

CBI Vs. Mohd. Arif & Ors.

CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

U/s 61(2) of BNS 2023 r/w 7,7A & 8 PC 1988

09.04.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Ld. P. O is on leave. As per directions of Ld. P. O.,
let the matter be fixed for purpose already fixed i.e. for further
arguments/clarification on **23.04.2025**.

(Ahlmad)

09.04.2025