

IA 3/2025
CBI No.132/2024
CBI Vs. Mohd Arif & Ors. (Applicant Kishlaya Sharan Singh)
RC No. 0032024A0035
CBI/ACB/ND

03.05.2025

Fresh I.A received from the Filing Counter.

Present : Ms. Muskan Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for applicant
alongwith applicant Kishlaya Sharan Singh (VC).

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant seeking release of FDR deposited by him.

Heard and considered.

Vide order dated 07.04.2025, the applicant was permitted to visit abroad and in compliance of one of the conditions in the said order, he furnished FDR of Rs.3 lacs on 10.04.2025.

As the applicant has returned back from abroad (China), **the application in hand is allowed. The FDR of Rs.3 lacs lying deposited in the Court be returned to the applicant under due acknowledgment.**

The application stands disposed off accordingly.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 03.05.2025