

CBI No. 132/2024
RC 0032024A0035
CBI Vs. Mohd. Arif & Ors.
CBI/ACB/New Delhi.
U/s 61(2) of BNS 2023 r/w 7,7A & 8 PC 1988

05.05.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

I.O/Dy. S.P. S.K. Pandey. is present.

I.O has brought case diary in terms of order dated
23.04.2025.

As per directions of Ld. P.O. be listed on **21st May,**
2025 for purpose already fixed.

Reader
05.05.2025

CBI No. 70/2021 (CNR No. DLCT11-000498-2021)
RC No-DAI-2017-A-0038 CBI/ACB/Delhi
Under Sections 120B read with 420/468/471 IPC
& Under Section 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

CBI V. Hemant & Ors.

05.05.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Hemant, A-2 Shubham Ahluwalia and A-3
Manvinder Pal Singh are on bail.

Sh. S.P. Nangia & Sh. Akshay Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel
for A-1

Ms. Priyamvada Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-3.

MHC (M) Constable Finnysam with case property.

PW-9 Shammi Kapoor and LW-7 Anil Kumar Verma

As per directions of Ld. P.O. be listed on **5th June, 2025** as requested by Ld. Counsel and witness for purpose already fixed.

Reader
05.05.2025

