

CBI No. 132/2024

RC 0032024A0035

CBI Vs. Mohd. Arif & Ors.

CBI/ACB/New Delhi U/s 61(2) of BNS 2023 r/w 7,7A & 8 PC
1988

07.08.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
I.O/Dy SP S.K Pandey.

Explanation on behalf of S.P in terms of previous order and status of further investigation is filed. Be taken on record.

Heard.

It is submitted by the I.O that he will be filing the supplementary chargesheet in the present case in next two weeks.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for further proceedings on **4th of September 2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 07.08.2025