

CBI No. 132/2024

RC 0032024A0035

CBI Vs. Mohd. Arif & Ors.

CBI/ACB/New Delhi U/s 61(2) of BNS 2023 r/w 7,7A

& 8 PC 1988

22.01.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
I.O/Dy. S.P. Pandey.

Vide order dated 09.01.2026, supplementary charge-sheet filed.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, documents mentioned in the chargesheet are filed.

Explanation qua delay in filing the supplementary chargesheet in terms of order dated 08.01.2026 is also filed on behalf of the S.P. concerned. Taken on record.

Partly heard on the point of cognizance.

At request, be listed for further arguments on cognizance on **04.02.2026**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **22.01.2026**